

Aerodrome Road,
Jamnagar – 361 006, India.
Tel.: +91 (0288) 2712972-73
E-mail : cosec@digjam.co.in

November 10, 2023

BSE Ltd.
Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001

Code No. 539979

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Listing Department,
'Exchange Plaza', C/1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai 400 051

Symbol "DIGJAMLMTD"

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper Publication – Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter / half year ended September 30, 2023

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter / half year ended September 30, 2023 published, in Financial Express (in English – All India edition) newspapers and in Financial Express (in Gujarati - Ahmedabad Edition) newspapers on Friday, November 10, 2023.

The above information will also be available on the website of the Company:
www.digjam.co.in.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For, **DIGJAM Limited**

Vinayak Hoskote Rao
Executive Director
DIN: 10073636

Encl: as above

JHAJJAR POWER LIMITED

(An Aprava Energy Company)

Registered Office: Unit No. T-15 B, Salcon Ras Vilas, 3rd Floor, Plot No. D-1, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017. Tel.: +91 11 6612 0700; Fax: +91 11 6612 0777 / 778

Corporate Office: 7th Floor, Fulcrum, Sahar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 099
Tel.: +91 22 6758 8888; Fax: +91 22 6758 8811 / 8833
Website: www.cjgroup.com, www.apraava.com
CIN: U40104DL2008SGC374107

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

(All amount in Rs. Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half-year ended		Year ended
		30 September 2023	30 June 2023	30 September 2022	30 September 2023	30 September 2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	97,746	95,698	120,103	193,444	214,542	491,385
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,864	7,079	1,689	12,943	2,841	71,657
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,864	7,079	1,689	12,943	2,841	121,657
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,727	4,904	288	9,631	1,207	92,071
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,553	4,726	689	9,279	2,173	92,919
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	85,740	109,188	13,603	85,740	13,603	104,462
8	Securities Premium Account	15,049	15,049	15,049	15,049	15,049	15,049
9	Net worth	320,228	343,676	248,091	320,228	248,091	338,950
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	147,537	164,167	227,031	147,537	227,031	186,319
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.55	0.65	1.11	0.55	1.11	0.73
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	(i) Basic	0.20	0.21	0.01	0.41	0.05	3.93
	(ii) Diluted	0.20	0.21	0.01	0.41	0.05	3.93
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	5.735	5.735	4.981	5.735	4.981	5.735
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.77	0.70	1.01	0.73	1.02	2.63
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.28	4.05	2.35	4.15	2.38	6.76

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09 November 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the aforesaid results.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable and information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR") (as amended).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of SEBI LODR. The full format of the said financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. https://www.apraava.com/operations_jhajjar.html.
- For the other items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of SEBI LODR, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Jhajjar Power Limited

Sd/-
Bhaskar Bhattacharjee
Whole-Time Director
Date: 09 November 2023
Place: Mumbai
DIN: 08309161

HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Post bag No. 18, Ambalamugal P.O., Ernakulam District, Kerala - 682 302, India
CIN: L99999KL1960GOI082753

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs. in lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	19291.22	14850.37	14733.08	34141.59	27410.65	64298.16
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(195.88)	(2320.20)	(2066.13)	(2516.08)	(3460.47)	(5022.41)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(195.88)	(2320.20)	(2066.13)	(2516.08)	(3460.47)	(5022.41)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(195.88)	(2320.20)	(2066.13)	(2516.08)	(3460.47)	(5022.41)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	141.80	(2320.20)	(2066.13)	(2178.40)	(3460.47)	(4239.63)
6.	Equity Share Capital	6726.96	6726.96	6726.96	6726.96	6726.96	6726.96
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						(102239.91)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	(0.29)	(3.45)	(3.08)	(3.75)	(5.15)	(7.48)
	2. Diluted:	(0.29)	(3.45)	(3.08)	(3.75)	(5.15)	(7.48)

(Rs. in lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	19,343.01	14,894.52	14,835.49	34,237.53	27,524.08	64,445.44
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(164.63)	(2,303.77)	(2,123.49)	(2,468.40)	(3,600.33)	(5,533.72)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(164.63)	(2,303.77)	(2,123.49)	(2,468.40)	(3,600.33)	(5,533.72)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(164.63)	(2,303.77)	(2,123.49)	(2,468.40)	(3,600.33)	(5,533.72)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(164.63)	(2,303.77)	(2,123.49)	(2,468.40)	(3,600.33)	(4,698.95)
6.	Equity Share Capital	6,726.96	6,726.96	6,726.96	6,726.96	6,726.96	6,726.96
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						(108,980.59)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	(0.25)	(3.43)	(3.16)	(3.67)	(5.36)	(8.24)
	2. Diluted:	(0.25)	(3.43)	(3.16)	(3.67)	(5.36)	(8.24)

Note:

- The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 & 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hoclindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of HOCL
Sd/-
Sajeev B.
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN 09344438

Place: Ernakulam, Kerala
Date : 9th November 2023

ANUROOP PACKAGING LIMITED

CIN NO. L25202MH1995PLC093625

Registered Office: 105, Ambiste Budruk, Post Khanivali, Taulka - Wada, Palghar - 421303

Corporate Office : 607, 6th Floor, Ijmima Complex, Off. Link Road, Malad West, Mumbai -400064.

Tel No : 022-49240182/83, Email id:- info@anurooppackaging.com, website:- https://anurooppackaging.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sr.No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated									
		Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended						
		30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23		30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23		30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23				
1	INCOME																
a.	Revenue from operation	109.83	118.57	156.41	228.40	305.35	802.13	543.13	225.02	631.73	768.15	1,108.38	2,179.21				
b.	Other Income	0.99	5.15	12.58	6.15	19.10	43.82	4.27	16.67	36.37	20.93	57.66	74.99				
	Total Income	110.82	123.72	168.99	234.55	324.45	845.94	547.40	241.69	668.10	789.08	1,166.04	2,254.20				
2	Expenses																
	Other Expenses	90.60	91.65	134.70	182.25	292.91	683.73	387.01	153.79	462.06	540.79	914.54	1,786.18				
	Total Expenses	90.60	91.65	134.70	182.25	292.91	683.73	387.01	153.79	462.06	540.79	914.54	1,786.18				
3	Profit/Loss Before Exceptional Items and tax(1-2)	20.23	32.07	34.29	52.29	31.54	162.21	160.39	87.90	206.04	248.29	251.50	468.02				
	Exceptional Items																
	Finance Cost	8.69	7.77	8.73	16.46	11.04	21.51	31.29	25.27	24.97	56.56	37.59	100.94				
4	Profit/(Loss)before tax	11.54	24.30	25.56	35.84	20.50	140.70	129.10	62.63	181.07	191.73	213.91	367.08				
	Tax Expense																
	Current Tax	5.19	5.82	5.16	11.02	8.92	34.71	40.88	5.82	33.07	46.70	52.53	80.60				
	Deferred Tax	-0.05	0.80	1.89	0.75	3.39	3.39	2.88	1.98	6.57	4.86	7.99	22.44				
	Total Tax Expenses	5.14	6.63	7.05	11.77	12.31	38.10	43.75	7.80	39.64	51.56	60.52	103.04				
6	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax(4-5)	6.40	17.67	18.51	24.07	8.19	102.60	85.35	54.83	141.43	140.17	153.39	264.04				
7	Other Comprehensive Income																
	Items that will not be reclassified into Profit or Loss																
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the year (after tax) (5+6)	6.40	17.67	18.51	24.07	8.19	102.60	85.35	54.83	141.43	140.17	153.39	264.04				
9	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 /- each)	1066.3	1066.3	1066.3	1066.3	1066.3	1066.3	1066.3	1066.3	1066.3	1066.3	1066.3	1066.3				
10	Earnings per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each)																
	Basic	0.06	0.17	0.17	0.23	0.08	0.96	0.80	0.51	1.33	1.31	1.44	2.48				
	Diluted	0.06	0.17	0.17	0.23	0.08	0.96	0.80	0.51	1.33	1.31	1.44	2.48				

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. https://www.bseindia.com/.

For Anuroop Packaging Limited
Sd/-
Akash Sharma
Managing Director
DIN : 06389102

Date: 8th November 2023
Place: Mumbai

SPA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

Registered Office: 25, C-Block, Community Centre, Janakpuri, New Delhi - 110 058
Website: http://www.spacapital.com/CapitalServices/ CIN: L65910DL1984PLC018749
Tel No. 011-45586600, 45675500 E-Mail id: listing@spacapital.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR AND QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Rs. in crores except for Shares and EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half yearly ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half yearly ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	4.582	3.114	3.401	7.696	4.582	3.114	3.401	7.696
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.135	0.109	0.006	0.244	0.135	0.109	0.006	0.244
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.135	0.109	0.006	0.244	0.135	0.109	0.006	0.244
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.095	0.089	0.004	0.184	0.095	0.089	0.004	0.184
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profits / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.095	0.089	0.004	0.184	0.141	0.115	0.005	0.256
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	13.23	13.14	12.865	13.23	13.42	13.26	13.165	13.42
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225
8	Earnings Per Share								
	Basic:	0.309	0.289	0.01	0.598	0.831	0.374	0.819	0.831
	Diluted:	0.309	0.289	0.01	0.598	0.831	0.374	0.819	0.831

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the half year and quarter ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for said period is available on the website of Stock Exchange at (www.bseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at http://www.spacapital.com/CapitalServices/.
- The Financial Results of the Company for the half year and quarter ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 09, 2023 and the same have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Sandeep Parwal
Chairman Cum Managing Director
DIN: 00025803

Place : New Delhi
Dated : November 10, 2023

Avalon Technologies Limited

(formerly known as Avalon Technologies Private Limited)

CIN:U30007TN1999PLC043479
Registered Office: B-7 First Main Road, MEPZ-SEZ, Tambaram Chennai, 600045 Tamilnadu, India
Visit us at https://www.avalontec.com

